

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Grupo Argos integrates the Sustainability Accounting Standards Board (SASB) international standards into its annual Integrated Report

- The company has been voluntarily adopting some SASB standards into its ESG management and reporting issues since several years.
- This year, for the first time, the company published a document that is aligned with the SASB methodology, in which it consolidates the holding's metrics, as well as those corresponding to its energy and construction materials businesses.

Grupo Empresarial Argos voluntarily incorporated the SASB standards into its annual Integrated Report, in order to reveal its ESG management to the market, in line with the constant strengthening of its sustainability practices.

The Sustainability Accounting Standards Board (SASB) is an independent nonprofit organization that sets standards to guide the disclosure of financially material sustainability information by companies to their investors.

The disclosure of SASB standards adds up to other specialized information mechanisms that the company has been using to guarantee the maximum level of transparency toward its stakeholders, such as the Global Reporting Initiative GRI, the IIRCR's Integrated Reporting Framework, the UN's 2030 agenda and its Sustainable Development Goals, among others. These periodic disclosure efforts have allowed Grupo Argos, Cementos Argos and Celsia to stand out over the last 8 years among the most sustainable companies in the world in their specific sectors, according to the Dow Jones Sustainability Index.

Grupo Argos' 2020 Integrated Report is available at: https://bit.ly/3oZoCKo

Grupo Argos' standalone SASB report is available at:

https://www.grupoargos.com/Portals/0/documentos/inversionistas/Reporte%20de%20m%C3% A9tricas%20SASB%2002.pdf

May 28th, 2021